



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024

Rajan DatarPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Commissioiner Of Income TaxRESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2023

Rigde Innovations Pvt. Ltd. Thr Its ManagingPETITIONER
Director

V/S

Satish Kumar Goyal And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Pvt. Ltd. (previously DslPETITIONER
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.)

V/S

Shri. Satish Kumar Goyal And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2023

Rajan DatarPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Satish Kumar Goyal, PrincipalRESPONDENT
Commissioner Of Income Tax And Ors



WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024
In
Writ Petition 668 OF 2024

Rajan Datar ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Commissiainer Of Income TaxRESPONDENT
And Anr

A/W

IA/12055/2025

IA/13118/2025

IA/12054/2025

IA/6665/2024

IA/9699/2024

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.**
 COLABAWALLA &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
 JAMSANDEKAR, JJ

DATE : **1st December, 2025**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)